(a) Employer shall contribute to the IATSE Training Trust Fund
forty dollars ($40.00) for each shooting day on which the Employer
employs an individual in New York, New Jersey or Connecticut under
the terms of this Agreement, with a maximum contribution of two
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year per Employer. 
An Employer will be deemed to have reached the maximum contribution

to the IATSE Training Trust Fund of two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500) per calendar year under this subparagraph (a) when the total
contribution by Employers within the same corporate family as the
Employer has reached two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per
calendar year.  Contributions hereunder shall be due within ninety (90)
days following receipt of an invoice from the IATSE Training Trust
Fund to be sent after the end of the calendar year.  

(b) Employer shall contribute to the IATSE Training Trust Fund